

Adams County 4-H Foundation APPLICATION for funding - Individual or Club

This application is to be completed by an individual 4-H member or 4-H club in Adams County, Illinois for any activity, workshop, project support, supplies, community service or program fees. Applications will be reviewed when received on a first come basis. 4-H Youth completing the application will be notified of acceptance or denial. Application should be filed to allow ample time for processing and payment deadlines.

Name of 4-H Member or Youth Chairman:					
Years in 4-H: 4-H Club:					
Youth Member or Youth Chairman Email address:					
Youth Member or Youth Chairman Mailing Address: Street or P.O					
City, State, Zip					
Youth Phone number (home) Cell or Alternate number					
1. Circle one: This application is for Individual 4-H member 4-H Club 2. Circle one: This application is for 4-H Enrollment Fee 4-H Event or any Workshop 4-H Enrollment Fee 4-H Event or any Workshop Community Service Project Supplies Do not send payment. Arrange billing through 4-H office as no payment can be made to you. 3. Complete one of the following boxes with complete information					
Name of Event Non 4-H event					
Total Fee for the Event \$ Date of Event Deadline for payment					
Website of Sponsoring Event:					
Billing Address of Sponsoring Event: Street:					
City, State Zip					
Contact Person or Email of Sponsoring Agency:					
Phone # of Sponsoring Agency (if available)					
or					
Total Amount for Supplies requested \$ (not over \$200) Application Date Name of Supplier to be paid: Contact Person at Supplier: Account #, if applicable: Website of Supplier:					
Phone # of Supplier:					
Email of Supplier:					
Complete Address of Supplier for billing purpose:					



Extension

4. How will funding relate to your Individual 4-H Project Plan or overall Club goals for the current year?

5. As applicant, how do you plan to showcase use of funding (individual 4-Her or club event) at the County 4-H Fair

6. Write a brief summary or outline of your individual or club plan. How does this funding help you grow in your project, increase leadership skills, share information or increase awareness to others? If this is a club event, how many members from your club will be involved and what will they do?

7. Are you also seeking additional funding from other sources? If yes, please list all other sources and amounts.

Signatures			Scan & Email, Fax, Mail or Drop off signed form:		
4-H Member				Adams County 4-H Foundation 330 S 36 th Quincy, IL 62301	
Parent/Guardian			FAX: 217-223-9368		
			Phone: 217-223-8380		
4-H Club Leader				Email: adamsc4hf@gmail.com	
If approved, you will be notified for verification and payment will be s ***For office use: 4-H Enrollment verification by: Extension Staff Amount allocated: \$ Date: Approved by:			Date:		
				Adams County 4-H Foundation Representative	
Adams County 4-H Foundation – Giving to Help Youth Grow					
10/29/202	20	I ILLIN Extension	(Arres)		

Adams County 4-H Foundation was founded in 2017 for the purpose of increasing leadership opportunities, 4-H program support, and community service through individual and club scholarships up to \$200 for projects and events for Adams County 4-H Members and Clubs. In 2018, we voted to offer full scholarships to some 4-H sponsored events.

Let Adams County 4-H Foundation help you make the best better!

- 1. Complete the 2-sided application after enrollment into 4-H each year.
- 2. Identify a 4-H or community-wide class, workshop, camp, event or supplies needed for a 4-H project.
- 3. Get all required signatures from 4-Her, parent, and a leader.
- 5. Email, Fax, drop off or send completed form with all signatures to Adams County 4-H Foundation or local 4-H office. Please allow ample time to process before payment deadline.
- 6. Please note that no money will be issued to the 4-Her or parent, but directly to vendor or event sponsor.
- 7. Communication and attention to detail is important.

Suggestions:

- Attend a 4-H workshop to expand leadership or project development.
- Go to 4-H Memorial Youth Camp.
- Participate in Leadership Conferences.
- Be a 4-H Ambassador.
- Apply to Illini Summer Academy (Trail Blazers Scholarship also available). https://4h.extension.illinois.edu/programs/college-career/illini-summer-academies
- Expand your skills at Contests: Livestock and/or Meats Judging, Make It With Wool, Robotics, Shooting Sports, etc.
- Learn more with Sewing lessons offered by a local business (not family member).

I ILLINOIS

- Have Quincy Art Center provide creative ideas and techniques for your club.
- Purchase Supplies or equipment to advance learning within your project.

Extension

Hold a Youth-driven community service project.







ADAMS COUN